
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $270,828 TO 

CONTRACT 2017-004A WITH MUTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE RENOVATION 

OF THE J. EDWARD KITCHEN OPERATIONS CENTER CUSTOMER SERVICE AREA 

DUE TO COVID-19  

WHEREAS, contract 2017-004A in the amount of $5,212,350 was awarded to Muter 

Construction, LLC for renovation of the J. Edward Kitchen Operations Center and the property 

located at 2305 Soabar Street by City Council on December 18, 2018; 

 

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic, additional renovations were needed to provide 

employee and customer protection from the spread of the virus, and Muter Construction, LLC, 

provided a proposal to complete the additional work in the amount of $270,828; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro Contract 

Change Order 1 in the amount of $270,828 to Contract 2017-004A with Muter Construction LLC 

for the renovation of the J. Edward Kitchen Operations Center customer service area due to 

COVID-19.  

 


